
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004159-2024 

Tender

HCT, HPFT - Resuscitation Training

Hertfordshire Community NHS Trust

Hertfordshire Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-004159

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043827  

Published 8 February 2024, 10:12am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hertfordshire Community NHS Trust

Unit 1A Howard Court, 14 Tewin Road

Welwyn Garden City

AL7 1BW

Contact

David Beaven

Email

davidbeaven@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004159-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004159-2024
mailto:davidbeaven@nhs.net


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKH - East of England

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hct.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.hct.nhs.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Hertfordshire Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust

Colonnades, Beaconsfield Road

Hatfield

AL10 8YE

Email

davidbeaven@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH - East of England

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.hertspartsft.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.hct.nhs.uk/
https://www.hct.nhs.uk/
mailto:davidbeaven@nhs.net
http://www.hertspartsft.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 8

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

In the case of joint procurement involving different countries, state applicable national
procurement law

English

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 4 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

HCT, HPFT - Resuscitation Training

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80561000 - Health training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Hertfordshire Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (HPFT, the Trust) and
Hertfordshire Community NHS Trust (HCT) are looking to commission a company to provide
face to face Resuscitation Training for their staff across multiple sites in Hertfordshire, Essex
and East Anglia
to meet needs of staff in developing and maintaining competencies specific to Resuscitation
whilst ensuring safety and quality of care.

The selected provider must have the capacity to deliver upwards of 300 training sessions a
year across a range of sites covering approximately 6 counties in the East of England.

HCT & HPFT wish to contract a company to provide training to ensure staff are competent to
provide Resuscitation ((Immediate Life Support (ILS), Basic Life Support (BLS) and
Paediatric Basic Life Support (PBLS subject to role and client group)) . The objectives for this
training are those identified by the UK Resuscitation Council as meeting the requirements of
the Core Skills Training Framework Standards (2021).

Companies must hold up to date Resuscitation Council Instructor status with at least 3 years
NHS experience of providing training for the courses they intend to train including BLS, ILS
and PBLS.

This opportunity is being published on the Atamis e-procurement portal, reference number
C245900
Link - https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

II.1.5) Estimated total value

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 5 to 8

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provider must have experience of delivering a large multi stakeholder service, providing
the capacity to deliver the training numbers required from your existing workforce with
specific reference to the healthcare sector where possible.

Resuscitation trainers must be Registered NMC nurse, registered HCPC paramedic or IHCD
Ambulance Medical Emergency Technicians.

The Resuscitation trainers must be up to date with Resuscitation qualifications and teaching
qualification and able provide evidence of up-to-date CPD.

You do not need to provide your own training premises, but training equipment will be
required in most instances. The Resuscitation training provider will supply the Resuscitation
equipment to cover ILS, BLS and PBLS, as agreed and required, laptop and projector.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing



Page 6 to 8

system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Maximum number: 5 

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

15 March 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to
selected candidates

1 April 2024

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-25T15:10:16+0100
	TCPDF




